Proportional pressure relief valve NG6
EPDB-06
Aroflex AG ¦ Unteräuliweg 4 ¦ CH-8560 Märstetten subject to change without notice ¦ 02/2020
www.aroflex.ch ¦ info@aroflex.ch ¦ Phone +41 71 657 19 28 Sheet No. 2.6.1.e
 direct operated
 INVERSE function available
 Qmax =   20 l/min
 pmax = 350 bar

Repeatability:  1 % at optimal dither signal
Hysteresis:  2 % at optimal dither signal
Type code
EPDB -… -06 -… -… -SD
SD   = flange construction
SW  = sandwich construction (INVERSE and A-T on request)
omit  = normal function
INV  = inverse function
nominal pressure range
20 = 20 bar 100 = 100 bar 250 = 250 bar
63 = 63 bar 200 = 200 bar 315 = 315 bar 350 = 350 bar
              06 = NG 6
omit  = Pressure relief from P-T
A  = Pressure relief from A-T
              proportional pressure relief valve, direct operated
Ordering code (example): Type Code
 Proportional pressure relief valve NG6
 Pressure relief from A to T EPDB-A-06-200-SD
 Nominal pressure range 200 bar
 Flange construction
Proportional pressure relief valve NG6
EPDB-06
Aroflex AG ¦ Unteräuliweg 4 ¦ CH-8560 Märstetten subject to change without notice ¦ 02/2020
www.aroflex.ch ¦ info@aroflex.ch ¦ Phone +41 71 657 19 28 Sheet No. 2.6.3.e
Characteristics and dimensions
oil viscosity ν = 30 mm
2
/s
EPDB-…-06-… EPDB-…-06-…-INV
0
50
100
150
200
250
300
350
0 100 200 300 400 500 600 700
p [bar]
I [mA]
p = f (I) Pressure adjustment characteristics
 24VDC standard
250 bar
200 bar
100 bar
  63 bar
  20 bar
350 / 315 bar
0
50
100
150
200
250
300
350
0 100 200 300 400 500 600 700
p [bar]
I [mA]
p = f (I) Pressure adjustment characteristics
 INV 24VDC standard
p = f (I)
0
50
100
150
200
250
300
350
400
0 5 10 15 20
p [bar]
Q [l/min]
p = f (Q) Pressure volume flow characteristics
 (Maximum adjustable pressure)
100 bar
  63 bar
  20 bar
200 bar
250 bar
315 bar
350 bar
0
5